
County of San Mateo I Execushield 
Amendment 1 Page 1 

AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT

BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF SAN MATEO AND EXECUSHIELD, INC.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY AGREED BY THE PARTIES HERETO AS 
FOLLOWS:

1.

1. Exhibits and Attachments



County of San Mateo I Execushield 
Amendment 1 Page 2 

2.

3. Payments

Five Million Twenty-Five Thousand Seventy
Dollars ($5,025,070)

3.

4.



County of San Mateo I Execushield 
Amendment 1 Page 3 

In witness of and in agreement with this Agreement s terms, the parties, by their duly authorized
representatives, affix their respective signatures:

For Contractor: EXECUSHIELD, INC.

 
 
 
 
 

Contractor Signature Date Contractor Name (please
print)

COUNTY OF SAN MATEO

By:

President, Board of Supervisors, San Mateo County

Date:

ATTEST:

By:

Clerk of Said Board



County of San Mateo I Execushield 
Amendment 1 
Exhibit B 

Exhibit B  
Payments and Rates  

(Revised February 2022) 

A. Payments 

1.   Invoicing Procedures. 

a.  Contractor shall submit monthly invoices to County 

b. County shall pay Contractor, upon receipt of an invoice, for services rendered. Each 
invoice submitted must include the following information, at a minimum: 

-Agreement number 
-Time period covered 
-Detailed statement of services/work completed for the invoiced period 

2.   Contractor shall prepare and submit an invoice for payment of services rendered in accordance with 
the policies and procedures established by the County Controller s Office. In any event, the total 
payment for services of Contractor shall not exceed $5,025,070. County shall have the right to 
withhold payment if County determines that the quality or quantity of work performed is 
unacceptable.  Payments shall be made within 30 days from the date of the applicable undisputed 
invoice. 

B. Estimated Costs by Year 

The estimated costs by year are outlined below. 



County of San Mateo I Execushield 
Amendment 1 
Exhibit B 

Year 1: October 11, 2021 October 10, 2022

 
Type of Work

   

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

      

      

 
Type of Work

 

 

 

 

 

 
       

       

     

 
       

       

       

     

 
       

       



County of San Mateo I Execushield 
Amendment 1 
Exhibit B 

Patrol Location Weekly
Cost

Annual
Cost

  

  

  

Special Event
(Temporary)

Weekly
Cost

Annual
Cost

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

$1,597,630.84



County of San Mateo I Execushield 
Amendment 1 
Exhibit B 

Year 2: October 11, 2022 October 10, 2023

 

 

  
Type of Work

 

 

 

 

 

 
  

 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

       

       

 

 

 
Type of Work

 

 

 

 

 

 
       

 

 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 

    

 
       

       

       

 

 
 
 
 
   

 

 

 
       



County of San Mateo I Execushield 
Amendment 1 
Exhibit B 

 

Patrol Location
Weekly

Cost
Annual

Cost
  

  

  

  

$1,627,437.24



County of San Mateo I Execushield 
Amendment 1 
Exhibit B 

Year 3: October 11, 2023 October 10, 2024

 
Type of Work

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

       

       

 
Type of Work

 

 

 

 

 

 
       

      

 
       

       

       

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
       



County of San Mateo I Execushield 
Amendment 1 
Exhibit B 

Patrol Location
Weekly

Cost
Annual

Cost
  

  

  

  

$1,701,470.68

Total Contract Cost including 2% Contingency $5,025,069.76


